Statement of Changes in Equity for the six months ended 31 December 2018.

The Group’s revenue recognition policy remains largely the same with the exception that revenue is now
recognised when the customer obtains control of the products sold, typically on the earlier of payment or
delivery.

The adoption of NZ IFRS 15 has impacted the timing of when some revenue is recognised, resulting in the
following adjustments to opening retained earnings.

 11

Cavalier Corporation Limited and subsidiary companies

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Accounting policies (continued)

Impact of the adoption of NZ IFRS 15 (continued)

 $000
Retained earnings as at 1 July 2018 before NZ IFRS 15 adjustments 51,866
Change in revenue (2,371)
Change in cost of sales 1,949
Change in tax expense 118

Retained earnings as at 1 July 2018 after NZ IFRS 15 adjustments $51,562

The table below shows the effect of the adoption of NZ IFRS 15 on 1 July 2018 on the Condensed
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

 As previously

reported
NZ IFRS 15

reclassifications
Restated

 $000 $000 $000
Assets
  Trade receivables, other receivables and
prepayments

15,582

(2,727)

12,855

  Inventories 47,321 1,889 49,210

  Total impact on assets $62,903 $(838) $62,065

Liabilities
  Trade creditors and accruals 19,490 (416) 19,074
  Tax payable 833 (118) 715

  Total impact on liabilities $20,323 $(534) $19,789

Retained earnings $51,866 $(304) $51,562

2. Going concern

The Group prepares its financial statements on a going concern basis and expects to be able to realise its
assets and meet its financial obligations in the normal course of business.

The Group’s ability to comply with the Bank’s financial covenants and generate sufficient cash flows from
operations to satisfy its funding and other financial obligations for a period of at least 12 months following
balance date is important to determining the appropriateness of the going concern basis of accounting.

In this regard, reliance is placed on the forecasts of the Group’s financial performance, cash flows and